

CIRCUMSTANCES IN A PARTICULAR LOCALITY

City of Dripping Springs

PHYSICAL: 511 Mercer Street • MAILING: PO Box 384

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

512.858.4725 • cityofdrippingsprings.com

ZONING/PDD AMENDMENT APPLICATION

Case Number (staff use only):						
CONTACT INFORMATION						
PF	PROPERTY OWNER NAME 575 OLD FITZHUGH LLC					
	STREET ADDRESS 575 Old Fitzhugh Rd					
CI	CITY Dripping Springs STATE TX ZIP CODE 78620					
Pŀ	PHONE (512) 468-1883 EMAIL MUStrobel @ Strobel-IIC. com					
Al	APPLICANT NAME McKena Strobel					
CC	company Strobel and Associates LLC					
ST	STREET ADDRESS 209 N Canyonwood Dr.					
Cl	CITY Dripping Springs STATE TX ZIP CODE 78620					
PHONE (512) 468-1883 EMAIL MUSTrobel austrobel -11c. com						
tu bella						
F	REASONS FOR AMENDMENT					
	The state of the s	NGES IN TECHNOLOGY, STYLE ER OF CONDUCTING BUSINESS				
	TO RECOGNIZE CHANGED CONDITIONS OR	IN ORDER TO IMPLEMENT				

Page 1 of 4 Revised 11.30.2018

PLAN

POLICIES REFLECTED WITHIN THE COMPREHENSIVE

PRO	PERTY & ZONING INFORMATION		
PROPERTY OWNER NAME	575 Old Fitzhugh LLC		
PROPERTY ADDRESS	575 old Fitzhugh Rd		
CURRENT LEGAL DESCRIPTION	A0415 Philip A Smith Survey, Acres C		
TAX ID#	R17910		
OCATED IN CITY LIMITS			
	□ EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION		
CURRENT ZONING	Residential		
REQUESTED ZONING/AMENDMENT TO PDD	Commercial / Local Retail (LR)		
REASON FOR REQUEST (Attach extra sheet if necessary)	converting the current nome into an office space		
INFORMATION ABOUT PROPOSED USES (Attach extra sheet if necessary)	to use as an office space		

COMPLIANCE WITH OUTDOOR LIGHTING ORDINANCE? * (See attached agreement). ✓ YES (REQUIRED)* ☐ YES (VOLUNTARY)* ☐ NO*

* If proposed subdivision is in the City Limits, compliance with Lighting Ordinance is mandatory. If proposed subdivision is in the ETJ, compliance is mandatory when required by a Development Agreement or as a condition of an Alternative Standard/Special Exception/Variance/Waiver.

Voluntary compliance is <u>strongly</u> encouraged by those not required by above criteria (see Outdoor Lighting tab on the CODS webpage and online Lighting Ordinance under Code of Ordinances tab for more information).

PHYSICAL: 511 Mercer Street • MAILING: PO Box 384 • Dripping Springs, TX 78620 512.858.4725 • cityofdrippingsprings.com



APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

Name of Applicant

further, that MCK respect to this Application	ena ct ation and the ays County P	170	norized to act a nent process.	pove described real property and as my agent and representative with
	Name			
	Bryan	Strobel, ma	-550	
	Title	•	- (MICHELLE PRASSEL
STATE OF TEXAS	§ §			Notary Public, State of Texas Co.im. Expires 01-05-2025 Notary ID 232273-9
COUNTY OF HAYS	§		1	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 20 day of Fe Many, 20124 by McNelle Prassel When Motary Public, State of Texas				
My Commission Expir	res: 01-	05-2025		
Mckena is	trone	1		

ZONING AMENDMENT SUBMITTAL

All required items and information (including all applicable above listed exhibits and fees) must be received by					
the City for an application and request to be considered complete. Incomplete submissions will not be accepted.					
By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read through and met the	e above requirements for a complete				
submittal:,,	1 7				

Арриса	ntoignature	Date		
		CHECKLIST		
STAFF	APPLICANT			
		Completed Application Form - including all required signatures and notarized		
		Application Fee-Zoning Amendment or PDD Amendment (refer to Fee Schedule)		
		PDF/Digital Copies of all submitted Documents When submitting digital files, a cover sheet must be included outlining what digital contents are included.		
		Billing Contact Form		
		GIS Data		
		Outdoor Lighting Ordinance Compliance Agreement - signed with attached photos/drawings (required if marked "Yes (Required)" on above Lighting Ordinance Section of application)		
		Legal Description		
		Concept Plan		
		Plans		
		Maps		
		Architectural Elevation		
		Explanation for request (attach extra sheets if necessary)		
		Information about proposed uses (attach extra sheets if necessary)		
		Public Notice Sign (refer to Fee Schedule)		
		Proof of Ownership-Tax Certificate or Deed		
		Copy of Planned Development District (if applicable)		
П	П	Digital Copy of the Proposed Zoning or Planned Development District		

Amendment

Physical: 511 Mercer Street • Mailing: PO Box 384 • Dripping Springs, TX 78620 **512.858.4725** • <u>cityofdrippingsprings.com</u>